TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Only You Hotels, S.L.		06/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palladium Gestion, S.L.	
Street Address:	Avda. Bartolomé Rosello, 18	
City:	Eivissa (Islas Baleares)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	07800	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5426330	ONLY YOU HOTELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735776301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-577-6300

michael@mjbrownlaw.com Email:

Michael Brown/Michael J Brown Law Office **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 354 Eisenhower Parkway Address Line 2: Plaza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025

Address Line 4: Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment of ONLY YOU HOTELS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0862

900781113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Only You Hotels, S.L. ("Assignor"), a Spanish limited liability company

located and doing business at Avda. Bartolomé Rosello, 18, 07800 Eivissa (Islas Balcares), Spain,

has adopted, used and is using in commerce the trademark ONLY YOU HOTELS, U.S. Reg. No.

5426330 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Palladium Gestion, S.L. ("Assignee"), a Spanish limited liability company

located and doing business at Avda. Bartolomé Rosello, 18, 07800 Eivissa (Islas Baleares), Spain,

desires to acquire the Trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the

applications and/or registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a separate transaction agreement between Assignor and

Assignce, the present assignment is desired;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill

of the business associated with said mark, the application and/or registration thereof, and the right

to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

This assignment is effective as of June 19, 2023.

Only You Hotels, S.L.

Dated:

Applicant.

iame: Mr. Whel Matutes Praty and Mr.

Salvador Ortiz de Mopteffaño Garcia

Title: Joint Managing Directors

Palladium Gestion, S.L.

Dated:

Name: Mr. Tahander Ramós Casla

Litte: Astomev

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 06/23/2023